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On examination of this office records, it i observed that the following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and
Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in your above mine,

RULE.NO. NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED |
11(4) The holder of the mining lease has not submitied the mining plan to the competent authority for review which was to

be submitted at least one hundred and eighty days before the expiry of the plan period for which it was approved on
the fast occasion,

- {
27(2) Where financial assurance is required (o be furnished by the holder of the mining lease under rule 27(1 J. such amount |
ol financial assurance shal' be submitted Lo the authorized officer. in the form of a bank guarantes in the formal |
specified by the [ndian Bureau of Mines. I
Whereas financial assurance has not been furnished by the lessee as per rule o the authorized officer

28(1) The holder of a mining lease shall submit to the authorised officer a notice in Form-1: when the mining or mineral
processing operations in the mine or part thereof are discontmued for a period exceeding nivety days so as to reach
within one hundred and twenty days from the date of such temporary discontinuance.

From the office records 1t has been found that the mine is not in operation for more than minety days,

however the notice of discontinuance has not been submitted to this office in “Form-E" till now.

45(5)(b) Monthly returns have not been submitted by the lessee to the Regional Controller/ authorized officer of
Indian Bureau of Mines for the months from March 2014 omwards.
45(5)(¢) Annual returns from 2014-15 have not been submitted by the lessee to the Regional Controller / authorized

officer of Indian Bureau of Mines.

4 In this connection. it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of
MCDR 2017.

3 The mining operation may be advised for suspension as per provision of Rule 45(7). in case of non-comphiance of Rule 45(5)(h)
and 45(5)(c).

4 You are advised 1o rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance position 1o this office withimn 43days
from the date of issue of this letter =
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2. State Geologist. Department of Industrics, UdyogBhawan. Shimla, H.P_-2621195 with a request to kindly direet the
lessee for immediate compliance of the said rules. (geologicalwing(@gmail.com) B
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